

### CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

#### CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION – AGENDA

## 3120 Stonecrest Blvd., Stonecrest, GA 30038 Monday, April 11, 2022 at 6:00 PM

# Mayor - Vacant

Council Member Tara Graves - District 1 Council Member Rob Turner - District 2

District 3 - Vacant Mayor Pro Tem George Turner - District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes - District 5

\_\_\_\_\_

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

I. CALL TO ORDER: George Turner, Mayor Pro-Tem

**II. ROLL CALL:** Sonya Isom, City Clerk

#### III. AGENDA DISCUSSION ITEMS

- **a. Presentation** DeKalb County School System Superintendent Watson-Harris
- **b. Presentation** Community Engagement Plan for ARPA Funding *Markes Wilson*
- c. For Discussion Proposed Financial Management Policy Revisions Gia Scruggs
- d. For Discussion Planning and Zoning Fee Schedule Keedra Jackson
- **e. For Discussion** Regulation of 18-Wheeler Parking *Keedra Jackson and Alejandro Ferrell*
- **f. For Discussion** Establishment of Charter Commission *Mayor Pro Tem George Turner*
- **g. For Discussion** Regulation of Build to Rent Subdivisions and Other Rental Housing *Mayor Pro Tem George Turner*
- **h.** Update Departmental Updates

Code Enforcement - Alejandro Ferrell

Engineering - Hari Karikaran

Finance - Gia Scruggs

#### Planning and Zoning - Keedra Jackson

#### IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION

(When an executive session is required, one will be called for the following issues: 1) Personnel, 2) Litigation, 3) Real Estate)

#### V. ADJOURNMENT

#### Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Sonya Isom, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.